In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQO 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

senomss sworne. NOtice of statement of affairs

Insobvency At 1986.

Companies House

U

15/01/2018 #140
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number BTS_ (O—Fl—B—[—S—‘?l—E

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Sequoia Europe Limited bold black capitals
I—————

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) ‘ Mark

Surname } Reynolds I>

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number. 5 Stirling Court
[__—___,ﬁ_____

Post town ’ Borehamwood

County/Region } Hertfordshire

o [w[o(e] [2[FX|

Country }

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) @ Other liguidatar

Use this section to tedl us about

Surname another liquidatar,

I Liquidator’s address @

Suldogromerunier| S A

Street [ anather liguidator

Post town l[_'

County/Region [

o [ [ T[T

Country (

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

;1
= Afr 6 B3RpTife

n_ Statement of affairs

mattach:

@ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

E_ Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Sanawre

X - X
sz T o BT

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

H Presenter information

mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact narne

Mark Reynolds

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

{ompany name

Valentine & Co

5 Stirling Court

Post town

|
|
‘ Stirling Way
|
|

Borehamwood

Courty/Region

Hertfordshire

= W[o s [ [2[FX

{ Country

{ox

020 8343 3710
Checklist

" Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[@ You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form,

You may return this form ta any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the adcdress below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www,gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Section 99(2A)

Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Sequoia Europe Limited

on 11 January 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

FulName L U190 NEV )
Signed L < A\J\‘ I

Dated U Lo A




Sequoia Europe Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature | - __.N'- — Date /%//Z,an. i j///

NIL



Sequoia Europe Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
- NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 207,917.50
Employees 1,126.73
Directors 200.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corp. Tax 4,000.00
213,244.23
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (213,244 23)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (213,244.23)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (213,344.23)

. | -~ A
Signature € /\\ '/L-._ - Date 4& Jﬁﬁ / //

]




SLiL1L 8L0Z Arenuer ||

80'5102 B3/ 0S8 St

| jo | abey

aneubig

05°2L1'Z1E Buirelol sauz €1
8871621 Alel '(DIN) @udrel BAOUBNAID Z1LOTZS ' V. | Z ESJOWN BIA eds 510 0002
00002 amb /37 'Agseppeg 1981S Ss01D § IASN QN I QOND
6260222 VSN "C06ZE EPHOIY DIUERIPU] '9ALIQ SPISIBAIY 'S /06 oU| SUOoS DaW LQND
11728e'se Aleyr (Ddj ejoleaiued - ¢ ‘oisoby g 3jBIA 1S euale o0ND
26'9.0'f YSM ‘04021 ) MOA MaN ‘ANoig €05 sung '1eans Aer gy vaX 0oMD
aql'6es 'Vl eije]| '(5d) oubtio4 '£090 - 8 olebues ep oluoluy BIA Hg eusweubsie 4 1zusdouu| oofe}
00 0C0't XVl 6X8 'S30tAI8g xe [ uoleiodic) SWIOISNY g anuanay INH LOHD
GZ'L1S epeue?) ‘6NLGEW NQ OU0J0] 'Jusasals) yaoxes (QaINYNLIY 1Y) olpnis Ma 00a2
29 v9r'SS epeuen ‘L Zg T/H -08G9nD '|BAET 19iiag Ny £avl Ul 110z eblap uolonsuo] 0092
86 GPS 61 VSN 'ZZZLL AN uAp00Ig ‘snusAy Jpjoquiny 955 "OU| dNoID UONEAGUSY My tOvD
6Y0E6'S YSN '2ZZLL AN UApjooig '19ans pieuos ges led i8l|8)y Z0vD
05 0EL'2L VSN ‘28006V0 - 396Uy S0 'Ll 8INS- 3 yed Amuad 0891 U SN Ndy LOWD
PeERL LY ¥SN ‘68260 - BUCIOD ' 188118 3ulelg 1SET 9E JU| UOHONNSUCY BllY 00vD
3 ssaippy aweN Aay

si0}ipal) Auedwon - g
pajiuwi] adoiung ejonbeg



GiiLl 810z Atenuer || 0102 1A 10S Sdi Lo | efed

- zinyeubig

0000k 0000}  00F 000 BuyjejoL saujuz Areuipio |

0004 00004 004 000 feupio QMY 237 'Agseppen 1935 $5010 ¥ InoN OIBNTJAN OONH
sajeyg  anjep

dn pite4d dp pspen 10 oN JeuiwoN  adAj ssalppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaieys - o
pa}iwi] adoing elonbag
00 "2 aunusiep



